1/24200 − P − 991223 − E − 00 / 04.04
Hydraulic Units UP110
motion and progress
2/24200 − P − 991223 − E − 00 / 04.04
Contents
General specifications 3
1 Power pack housings 4
2 Gear  pumps 5

L
Max. pressure n. min. n. max.
cm3/ Cu.In
Pump type
Order code
L
P1 P2 P3
P<P1 P>P1 P<P1 P>P1
cm /
rev
Cu.In
.P.R
Pump type
mm inch. bar PSI bar PSI bar PSI
P<P1 P>P1 P<P1 P>P1
1.2 .073 AP100/1.2 S309 200.7482.1027.0 86.1 3.40 210 3000 230 3300 250 3600 800 1000 4500 5000
1.7 .103 AP100/1.7 S309 200.7482.2023.0 88.1 3.47 210 3000 230 3300 250 3600 650 800 4500 5000
2.5 .152 AP100/2.5 S309 200.7482.3034.0 91.4 3.60 210 3000 230 3300 250 3600 650 800 4500 5000
3.5 .213 AP100/3.5 S309 200.7482.4024.0 95.7 3.77 210 3000 230 3300 250 3600 650 800 3500 4000
4.3 .262 AP100/4.3 S309 200.7482.5016.0 99.3 3.91 210 3000 230 3300 250 3600 550 700 3500 4000
5.0 .305 AP100/5 S309 200.7482.6023.0 102.1 4.02 210 3000 230 3300 250 3600 500 650 3000 3500
6.5 .396 AP100/6.5 S309 200.7482.7026.0 107.1 4.22 190 2700 220 3150 240 3400 500 650 2500 3000
7.8 .476 AP100/8 S309 200.7482.8013.0 112.7 4.44 180 2600 210 3000 230 3300 500 650 2500 3000
10 .610 AP100/10 S309 200.7482.9080.0 121.8 4.79 150 2150 180 2600 200 2900 500 650 2000 2500
N.B.  HI-Lo gear pump versions available in different displacement combinations on demand . For availability please contact our Sales Department
6/24200 − P − 991223 − E − 00 / 04.04
3 Tanks
3.1 Square plastic tanks from 1.5 to 3.5 litres capacity

Horizontal mounting
Vertical mounting
L= 30 fitting
code 200.9700.0039.0
L= 115 fitting
code 200.9700.0038.0
Pos.FittingTank
3 P 0 3 5 Q - A
Example
P 1 5L 3 0
Nom.
Cap Type Code
A B C D E F G HNom.
Cap Type Code
mm inch mm inch mm inch mm inch mm inch mm inch mm inch mm inch
1.5 L P-015Q-A 200.9734.1002.0 130 5.2 132 5.2 145 5.7 82 3.3 104 4.1 30 1.2 107 4.3 24 1.0
1.6 L P-016Q-A 200.9734.9001.0 130 5.3 150 5.9 82 3.3 104 4.1 30 1.2 1.0
2.5 L P-025Q-A 200.9734.2002.0 130 5.3 235 9.3 248 9.8 82 3.3 104 4.1 30 1.2 210 8.3 24 1.0
3.5 L P-035Q-A 200.9734.3002.0 130 5.3 300 11.8 313 12.3 82 3.3 104 4.1 30 1.2 275 10.8 24 1.0
3.2 Square plastic tanks from 6 to 12 litres capacity
Pos.FittingTank
3 P 0 8 0 Q - E
Example
2
3
1
Nominal capacity
Drain oil SAE6
M
G
L
H
A
A
F
4 Nm
5 Nm
P-0**Q-E BT
Horizontal / Vertical mounting
B T P 0 1
Nom.
Type Code
A L F G H MNom.
Cap.
Type Code
mm inch mm inch mm inch mm inch mm inch mm inch
6 l P-060Q-E BT 200.9734.9010.0 180 7.1 310 12.2 110 4.4 291 11.5 25 1.0 66 2.6
8 l P-080Q-E BT 200.9734.5003.0 180 7.1 365 14.4 110 4.4 346 13.7 25 1.0 66 2.6
10 l P-100Q-E BT 200.9734.6003.0 180 7.1 420 16.6 110 4.4 401 15.8 25 1.0 66 2.6
12 l P-120Q-E BT 200.9734.9011.0 180 7.1 490 19.3 110 4.4 471 18.6 25 1.0 66 2.6
7/24200 − P − 991223 − E − 00 / 04.04
3.3 Round plastic tanks from 6 to 14 litres capacity
Pos.FittingTank
3 P 0 8 0 R - E
Example
Horizontal / Vertical mounting
B T
Nominal capacity
Drain oil SAE6 3
1
H
L
G
A F
5 Nm
4 Nm
P-0**R-E BT
P 0 1
Nom.
Type Code
A L F G HNom.
Cap.
Type Code
mm inch. mm inch. mm inch. mm inch. mm inch.
6 l P-060R-E BT 200.9734.9029.0 200 7.1 220 8.7 127 5 201 8.0 80 3.2
8 l P-080R-E BT 200.9734.5010.0 200 7.1 285 11.3 127 5 266 10.5 80 3.2
10 l P-100R-E BT 200.9734.6010.0 200 7.1 325 12.8 127 5 306 12.1 80 3.2
12 l P-120R-E BT 200.9734.9030.0 200 7.1 410 16.2 127 5 391 15.4 80 3.2
14 l P-140R-E BT 200.9734.9018.0 200 7.1 490 19.3 127 5 471 18.6 80 3.2
3.4 Tank assembling position
P01
P03
P02
P04
P15 P35 P25
P45
Horizontal Vertical
Pos.FittingTank
3 P 0 6 0 Q - E
Example
B T P 0 1
Pos.FittingTank
3 P 0 6 0 Q - E
Example
B T P 1 5
= port side
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
8/24200 − P − 991223 − E − 00 / 04.04
3.5 Tank fixing kits
Fixing kit for plastic tank up to 2.5 litres capacity, Code 200.7719.0015.0
200.5441.16021 Tank fixing clip
200.6774.0040.0 Tank fixing bracket (q.ty 2)
200.6711.0010.1 Bracket spacer (q.ty 2)
200.5212.03007 M6X18 fixing bolt (q.ty 2)
Fixing kit for plastic tanks 3.5 litres capacity, Code  200.7719.0016.0
200.5441.16021 Tank fixing clip
200.6774.0040.0 Tank fixing bracket (q.ty 2)
200.6711.0010.1 Bracket spacer (q.ty 2)
200.5212.03007 M6X18 fixing bolt (q.ty 2)
To assemble the vertical tanks do not use the tank fixing
clip code 200.5441.1602.1
Fixing kit for vertical tanks from 6 to 14 litres capacity,  Code  200.7719.0028.0
200.6774.0040.0 Tank fixing bracket (q.ty 4)
200.5212.03007 M6X18 fixing bolt (q.ty 4)
Fixing kit for horizontal tanks from 6 to 14 litres capacity, Code 200.7719.0031.0
200.5441.16021 Tank fixing clip
200.6774.0040.0 Tank fixing bracket (q.ty 4)
200.5212.03007 M6X18 fixing bolt (q.ty 4)
Overhanging assembling
configurations for motor
or tank are not admitted
For hydraulic units assem−
bling electric motors equal or
higher than 1.5 HP− 1.1KW, it’s
recommended to order the
B34 frame size version.
Consequently it is recom−
mended to fix the hydraulic

Frame size B14  SINGLE PHASE motor
Power
Size Type Code
kW HP
Size Type Code
0.25 0.33 71 T209 200.5431.61221
0.37 0.5 71 T201 200.5431.61823
0.55 0.75 80 T202 200.5431.62231
0.75 1 80 T203 200.5431.62631
1.1 1.5 90 T204 200.5431.63041
1.5 2 90 T205 200.5431.63441
2.2 3 100 T206 200.5431.64051
Frame size B34  SINGLE PHASE motor
Power
Size Type Code
kW HP
Size Type Code
0.25 0.33 71 T709 200.5431.61223
0.37 0.5 71 T701 200.5431.61822
0.55 0.75 80 T702 200.5431.62233
0.75 1 80 T703 200.5431.62633
1.1 1.5 90 T704 200.5431.63042
1.5 2 90 T705 200.5431.63442
2.2 3 100 T706 200.5431.64052
Frame size B14  THREE PHASE motor
Power
Size Type Code
kW HP
Size Type Code
0.25 0.33 71 T009 200.5435.61221
0.37 0.5 71 T001 200.5435.61821
0.55 0.75 80 T002 200.5435.62231
0.75 1 80 T003 200.5435.62631
1.1 1.5 90 T004 200.5435.63041
1.5 2 90 T005 200.5435.63441
2.2 3 100 T006 200.5435.64051
3 4 100 T007 200.5435.64851
4 5.5 100 T008 200.5435.65061
Frame size B34  THREE PHASE motor
Power
Size Type Code
kW HP
Size Type Code
0.25 0.33 71 T509 200.5435.61222
0.37 0.5 71 T501 200.5435.61822
0.55 0.75 80 T502 200.5435.62232
0.75 1 80 T503 200.5435.62632
1.1 1.5 90 T504 200.5435.63042
1.5 2 90 T505 200.5435.63442
2.2 3 100 T506 200.5435.64052
3 4 100 T507 200.5435.64852
4 5.5 100 T508 200.5435.65062
Mounting position
Example
Pos.RelayPos.Electric motor
S5 T 5 0 3
Standard position
S
A
B
C
Left lateral
Reversal position Right lateral
N.B.: Looking at the fan side the e. motor must rotate counterclockwise
13/24200 − P − 991223 − E − 00 / 04.04
6 Drives
The tables allow selection to select the correct drive in function of the selected motor.
6.1 Drives for D.C. motor
Motor type Voltage Power Type
C135AK/X0 C135AK/X0 + R104 C135AK/X0 + R107 12 V 1600 W
E145
C240AK/Y0 C240AK/Y0 + R203 C240AK/Y0 + R210 24 V 2200 W
E145
T106K C248AK/C0 + R210 24 V 3000 W E156
6.2 Drives for A.C. motor
6.2.1 Single phase
Motor type
Power
TypeMotor type
KW HP
Type
T209−T709 0.25 0.33
E133
T201−T701 0.37 0.5
E133
T202−T702 0.55 0.75
E131
T203−T703 0.75 1
E131
T204−T704 1.1 1.5
E132
T205−T705 1.5 2
E132
T206−T706 2.2 3
E137
6.2.2 Three phase
Motor type
Power
TypeMotor type
KW HP
Type
T009−T509 0.25 0.33

Standard
setting
Type Code
00 Plugged Without valve 00VC00 200.9784.0014.0
02 200.6624.0147.0 5 − 30 bar 20 bar 02VM01 200.9874.0070.0
06 Yellow 200.6624.0145.0 30 − 95 bar 60 bar 06VM01 200.9874.0072.0
15 Green 200.6624.0148.0 95 − 210 bar 150 bar 15VM01 200.9874.0074.0
22 Blue 200.6624.0146.0 200 − 300 bar 220 bar 22VM01 200.9874.0071.0
17/24200 − P − 991223 − E − 00 / 04.04
7.3 Solenoid operated directional valve: MF**
(multifunction valve) − Normally closed
Normally closed
Poppet type
Direct acting
Flow from P to A (solenoid not energized)
Flow from A to T (el. motor must be OFF)
M
2
4
X
1
.5
63.5 (2.50") 88.5 (3.49")
74.3 (2.93")
18     (.71")
4.5 (.18")
1
9
 (
.7
5
")
36 (1.42")
5
2
 (
2
.0
4
")
 C
.C
.
8     (.32")
A
P T
A
P T
Push→
Cartridge for VRC flow
control  function
Cartridge without VRC flow
control function
With manual override (TVSE versions)
63.5 (2.50") 88.5 (3.49")
−5
+735         Nm
ø
P

Lever stick
A 100L
Lever stick Lo Length Type Code
150 mm−5.90 inches AL001 200.7022.1019.0
200 mm−7.87 inches AL002 200.7022.1003.0
250 mm−9.84 inches AL003 200.7022.1005.0
300 mm−11.80 inches AL004 200.7022.1006.0
22/24200 − P − 991223 − E − 00 / 04.04
7.6 MF valve cavity
1
.6
1
.6
F2
1
.6
min
5
9
.5
 0 −0
.1
5
3.2
2
4
 0 −0
.1
5
8
0
 0 −0
.1
5
M24x1.5 −6H
3
+
0
.2
 0
+0.1
 0
F2
1
6
8
9
.5
+
0
.2
 0
F1
1
8
 0 −0
.2
3